

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

THURSDAY, THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.VINOD KUMAR

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3588 OF 2024

Between:

Kolpula Yellaiah, S/o. Late. Komuraiah

Petitioner/Petitioner/Plaintiff

AND

1. Puppala Kumara Swamy, S/o.Late Komuraiah, Age. 48 yrs, Occ. Agriculture, R/o.H.No.20-30-38, Fort Warangal West, Warangal District.
2. Puppala Sarojana, W/o late. Balaiah, Age. 53 yrs, Occ. House Hold, R/o H.No.27-3-38, Fort Warangal West, Warangal District.
3. Dasari Sudhakar, S/o.Late Kanthaiah, Age. 40 yrs, Occupation Business, R/o. H.No. Urus - Subhasnhanagar, Warangal city.
4. Eluri Kiran Kumar, S/o.Ramulu, Age. 29 yrs, Occupation. Business, R/o.H.No.3-239/6, Komatipally, Bheemaram, Hasanparthy Mandal, Warangal District.
5. Gundu Yadagiri, S/o.Late Ramaswamy, Age. 53 yrs, Occ. Private Employee, R/o. Qrtr No. 63, C.C.C Township, Naspur, Mancheria Mandal, Adilabad District.
6. Naliganti Raju, S/o.David, @ Veeraiah, Age. 45 yrs, Occ. Private Employee, R/o H.No.20-5-84, Warangal (west), Warangal District.
7. M/s. Annapurna Parapathi Sangam, Represented by its President, Bitla Sudhakar, S/o.Not known, R/o H.No. 16-3-835, Annapurna colony, Fort Road, Warangal District.

Respondents/Respondents/Defendants

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate M/s. VEDULA CHITRALEKHA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order in IA NO. 615/2024 in OS No.6/2015, dated 30.09.2024 passed by the Principal District Judge, Warangal and to allow the IA NO. 615/2024;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri VEDULA CHITRALEKHA, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Puppala Kumara Swamy, S/o.Late Komuraiah, Age. 48 yrs, Occ. Agriculture, R/o.H.No.20-30-38, Fort Warangal West, Warangal District.
2. Puppala Sarojana, W/o late. Balaiah, Age. 53 yrs, Occ. House Hold, R/o H.No.27-3-38, Fort Warangal West, Warangal District.
3. Dasari Sudhakar, S/o.Late Kanthaiah, Age. 40 yrs, Occ. Business, R/o. H.No. Urus - Subhasnhanagar, Warangal city.
4. Eluri Kiran Kumar, S/o.Ramulu, Age. 29 yrs, Occ. Business, R/o.H.No.3-239/6, Komatipally, Bheemaram, Hasanparthy Mandal, Warangal District.
5. Gundu Yadagiri, S/o.Late Ramaswamy, Age. 53 yrs, Occ. Private Employee, R/o. Qrtr No. 63, C.C.C Township, Naspur, Mancherial Mandal, Adilabad District.
6. Naliganti Raju, S/o.David, @ Veeraiah, Age. 45 yrs, Occ. Private Employee, R/o H.No.20-5-84, Warangal (west), Warangal District.
7. M/s. Annapurna Parapathi Sangam, Represented by its President, Bitla Sudhakar, S/o.Not known, R/o H.No. 16-3-835, Annapurna colony, Fort Road, Warangal District.

are directed to show cause to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition/appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:

Issue notice to respondent(s).

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent(s) by RPAD/Speed Post and file proof of service in the Registry.

Subject to filing proof of service, list after three (03) weeks.

SD/-A.SRINIVASA REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Puppala Kumara Swamy, S/o.Late Komuraiah, Age. 48 yrs, Occ. Agriculture, R/o.H.No.20-30-38, Fort Warangal West, Warangal District.
2. Puppala Sarojana, W/o late. Balaiah, Age. 53 yrs, Occ. House Hold, R/o H.No.27-3-38, Fort Warangal West, Warangal District.
3. Dasari Sudhakar, S/o.Late Kanthaiah, Age. 40 yrs, Occ. Business, R/o. H.No. Urus - Subhasnhanagar, Warangal city.
4. Eluri Kiran Kumar, S/o.Ramulu, Age. 29 yrs, Occ. Business, R/o.H.No.3-239/6, Komatipally, Bheemaram, Hasanparthy Mandal, Warangal District.
5. Gundu Yadagiri, S/o.Late Ramaswamy, Age. 53 yrs, Occ. Private Employee, R/o. Qrtr No. 63, C.C.C Township, Naspur, Mancherial Mandal, Adilabad District.

6. Naliganti Raju, S/o.David, @ Veeraiah, Age. 45 yrs, Occ. Private Employee, R/o H.No.20-5-84, Warangal (west), Warangal District.
7. M/s. Annapurna Parapathi Sangam, Represented by its President, Bitla Sudhakar, S/o.Not known, R/o H.No. 16-3-835, Annapurna colony, Fort Road, Warangal District.
(for 1 to 7 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
8. One CC to SRI VEDULA CHITRALEKHA, Advocate [OPUC]
9. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

TVK,J

DATED:14.11.2024

LIST AFTER THREE (03) WEEKS



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3588 of 2024